OP \$40.00 4154904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330292

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weidmann Diagnostic Solutions Inc.		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weidmann Electrical Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	One Gordon Mills Way	
City:	St. Johnsbury	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05819	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4154904	BUSHINGIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier, Esq.

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00045-0000667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Meier/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=WDStoWETI_TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=WDStoWETI_TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, WEIDMANN DIAGNOSTIC SOLUTIONS INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 480 Neponset Street, Suite 10B, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,154,904 (the "Trademark Registration").

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned is a representative authorized and empowered to sign on behalf of Assignor;

AND WHEREAS, Assignor is merging with and into WEIDMANN ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY INC., a Vermont corporation, with a principal place of business at One Gordon Mills Way, St. Johnsbury, Vermont 05819 ("Assignee"), effective December 31, 2014 (the "Merger") and in connection with the Merger, Assignee will acquire the Trademark Registration, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, all common law rights therein, as well as the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, and Assignee has requested that Assignor execute this Assignment to further evidence the transfer of ownership of the Trademark Registration and other rights outlined herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, effective as of December 31, 2014 (i) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark Registration; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark; (iii) all of Assignor's common law rights in the trademark; (iv) the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark; and (v) all of Assignor's rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the trademark, and the right to sue and recover for same.

Page 1 of 2

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed at St. Johnsbury, Vermont as of the 1st day of January, 2015.

WEIDMANN DIAGNOSTIC

SOLUTIONS

By:

Manton Coceland, its Treasurer

15485228.1